Invitation for Expression of Interest

Name of Project:DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN FOR THE MUNICIPALITY

Contract Identification No.:SR/EGMA/GSCSP/CS/05/2024

1. The EAST GONJA MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY, intends to apply part of its budgetary allocation to fund eligible payments under the contract for PREPARE DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN FOR THE MUNICIPALITY towards the realization of the above cited project.

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONSULTING SERVICES:

The East Gonja Municipal Assembly is being supported under the Ghana Secondary Cities Support Programme with funds from the World Bank, The Assembly wishes to invite consultants for the Preparation of Drainage master Plan for the Municipality, the project will have a duration of six (6) month period

- 2. The EAST GONJA MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY invites sealed bids from eligible Consultants to provide the following consulting services: The East Gonja Municipal Assembly is being supported under the Ghana Secondary Cities Support Programme with funds from the World Bank, The Assembly wishes to invite consultants for the Preparation of Drainage master Plan for the Municipality, the project will have a duration of six (6) month period. Expression of Interest will be conducted through the Least Cost Selection with EOI procedures specified in the Public Procurement Act, 2003 and in the Guidelines of the Public Procurement Authority of the Republic Ghana.
- 3. Interested eligible Consultants may obtain further information from EAST GONJA MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY and inspect the Expression of Interest documents at the address given below KPANDAI ROAD from 08:00-17:00 or the e-GP portal (https://www.ghaneps.gov.gh).
- 4. A complete set of Expression of Interest Documents in English may be accessed by interested Consultants through the e-GP portal (https://www.ghaneps.gov.gh).
- 5. Applications must be submitted electronically through the e-GP portal (https://www.ghaneps.gov.gh) at or before 22/07/2024, 17:00. Applications shall be valid for a period of 13
- 6. Late Applications will not be accepted and will not be opened. In order to submit a bid, interested Applicants must pay a non-refundable participation fee of the method of payment will be through the Government Electronic Payment Portal.

EAST GONJA MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY
ABDUL - WARIS TAHIRU

KPANDAI ROAD 0503806807 TWARIS9@GMAIL.COM